

Watch TV with Friends at the Scientology Information Center

CLEARWATER, FL, US, May 9, 2019 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Amber Skjelset, manager of the Scientology Information Center in downtown Clearwater invites the community to join her every day from 3 – 9 pm for TV Social Time, when visitors are welcome to cookies, tea and socializing while enjoying the special shows on <u>Scientology TV</u>. The second year, third season of the Scientology Network was launched on April 8th 2019 presenting high quality television on Scientology Churches in Europe, Taiwan and Silicon Valley as well as specials on Scientologists and humanitarians who are making their mark in their communities.

Stephen Quinn, a resident and visitor who viewed the Meet a Scientologist



The Scientology Information Center housed in the historic Clearwater building with its gallery of displays, video screens and information panels. The center is open daily from 10am-10pm and requires no appointment to visit.

episode on Greg Kingdon and his company said, "It gives me pleasure learning about these new businesses that I never knew anything about. I mean mill relining – what?! Then you learn the importance of it. Then you learn that it used to take 160 hours and Greg's company does it in 60? They probably saved companies millions of dollars; how it helped companies in Canada,

"

It gives me pleasure learning about these new businesses that I never knew anything about."

Stephen Quinn, Clearwater resident Mongolia in Kazakhstan, etc. Then there are interviews with their employees – and I am pretty sure they are not Scientologists – and they say 'we are family'. Their company treats people with respect from top to bottom. I really liked it!

In addition to hosting regular concerts, theatrical performances and receptions for the community, the

Scientology Information Center houses a permanent exhibit with interactive audio/visual displays and panels providing a self-guided tour highlighting basic Scientology beliefs, Churches around the world, ongoing social programs and the life of <u>L. Ron Hubbard</u>, Scientology's founder. The Center also opens up the use of its conference room to social, civic and non-profit groups.

To learn more about upcoming events or for more information about the Scientology Information Center please contact, Ms. Amber Skjelset, at 727-467-6966 or e-mail her at amber@cos.flag.org. The center is open daily from 10am-10pm and requires no appointment to visit.

The Scientology Information Center:

The Scientology Information Center, located in the century-old Clearwater Building in downtown Clearwater, opened on July 11, 2015, and currently houses a gallery of audiovisual displays with some 400 videos. The Center is open to all and provides a self-guided tour showing basic Scientology beliefs, Churches around the world, ongoing social programs and the life of L. Ron Hubbard, Scientology's founder. The Center offers tours; hosts concerts, theatrical performances and receptions; and use of its conference room is open to social, civic and non-profit groups.

For more information on Scientology, visit <u>www.scientology.org</u> or the Scientology Network on DirecTV channel 320, or streaming at <u>www.scientology.tv</u> or apps at appleTV, fireTV and ROKU

Amber Skjelset Scientology Information Center +1 727-467-6966 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2019 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.